Agency: Panelbase

Universe: Adults resident in GB
Methodology: Online

Sample size: 1013

Fieldwork dates: 5 - 6 September 2019

Weighting: Results were weighted by age, sex, region, 2017 Westminster election and 2016 EU referendum.

Further enquiries: ivor.knox@panelbase.com
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Base: 1,013
Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Total
Male x 18:Male x 35 Male x : Female x; Female x: Female x . Did not
34 54 554 18-34 35-54 554 ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LD Remain Leave vote
Weighted Base| 1013 147 174 174 145 176 198 557 456 369 349 65 424 462 127
Unweighted Base| (1013) (89) (183) (200) (157) (182) (201) (533) (480) (340) (327) (63) (425) (461) (127)
Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary Election |Base: Likely Voters 834 124 154 158 100 131 166 490 344 337 312 57 388 394 53
took place tomorrow? (832) (74) (163) : (183) : (109) i (135) : (167) | (466) i (366) | (310) : (292) (56) (388) : (394) (50)
Conservative 235 28 40 58] 14 30 70 154 81 193 27 3 51 174 10
28% 22% 26% 33% 14% 23% 42% 31% 24% 57% 9% 6% 13% 44% 18%
Labour 210 45 42 26 38 41 18 109 101 11 182 4 148 52 9
25% 36% 27% 17% 37% 31% 11% 22% 29% 3% 58% 8% 38% 13% 18%
Liberal Democrat 139 28 ES) 28 12 18 20 97 43 E5) 51 40 107 22 10
17% 23% 22% 18% 12% 14% 12% 20% 12% 10% 16% 71% 28% 5% 19%
The Brexit Party 110 10 16 30 10 15 29 51 59 64 18 4 5 97 8
13% 8% 10% 19% 10% 11% 17% 10% 17% 19% 6% 7% 1% 25% 16%
SNP 24 2 5 7 3 5 2 13 11 0 1 1 18 4 1
3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 0 <1% 2% 5% 1% 3%
Green 18 2 4 1 4 4 1 11 6 1 5 0 14 0 4
2% 2% 2% <1% 4% 3% <1% 2% 2% <1% 2% 0 4% [\] 7%
Change UK (The Independent Group) 5 0 2 1 0 2 0 2 3 2 1 0 3 2 0
<1% 0 1% <1% <1% 1% 0 <1% <1% <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% 0
UKIP 4 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 4 0
<1% 0 [\] <1% 2% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 0 [\] 1% ]
Other 5 0 0 1 2 0 3 2 3 0 1 1 3 2 0
<1% 0 0 <1% 2% 0 2% <1% <1% 0 <1% 2% <1% <1% 0
Don't Know/ Not sure 76 7 9 11 12 16 21 43 33 27 25 3 34 34 9
9% 6% 6% 7% 12% 12% 13% 9% 9% 8% 8% 5% 9% 9% 16%
Prefer not to say 8 2 2 0 2 0 2 7 1 2 1 0 3 3 2
<1% 1% 1% 0 2% 0 1% 1% <1% <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% 3%
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Base: 1,013
Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Total
Male x 18:Male x 35 Male x : Female x; Female x: Female x . Did not
34 54 554 18-34 35-54 554 ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LD Remain Leave vote
Weighted Base| 1013 147 174 174 145 176 198 557 456 369 349 65 424 462 127
Unweighted Base| (1013) (89) (183) (200) (157) (182) (201) (533) (480) (340) (327) (63) (425) (461) (127)
Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary Election |Base: Likely Voters excluding undecided 751 116 143 147 86 115 143 440 311 308 286 54 351 357 43
took place tomorrow? (749) (68) (152) : (171) (95) (118) : (144) | (420) : (329) | (282) i (267) (53) (352) : (356) (41)
Conservative 235 28 40 58] 14 30 70 154 81 193 27 3 51 174 10
31% 24% 28% 36% 17% 26% 49% 35% 26% 63% 9% 6% 15% 49% 23%
Labour 210 45 42 26 38 41 18 109 101 11 182 4 148 52 9
28% 39% 30% 18% 44% 35% 13% 25% 32% 3% 63% 8% 42% 15% 22%
Liberal Democrat 139 28 ES) 28 12 18 20 97 43 E5) 51 40 107 22 10
19% 25% 23% 19% 14% 16% 14% 22% 14% 11% 18% 74% 31% 6% 24%
The Brexit Party 110 10 16 30 10 15 29 51 59 64 18 4 5 97 8
15% 9% 11% 21% 12% 13% 20% 12% 19% 21% 6% 8% 2% 27% 19%
SNP 24 2 5 7 3 5 2 13 11 0 1 1 18 4 1
3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 0 <1% 2% 5% 1% 3%
Green 18 2 4 1 4 4 1 11 6 1 5 0 14 0 4
2% 2% 3% <1% 5% 3% <1% 3% 2% <1% 2% 0 4% [\] 9%
Change UK (The Independent Group) 5 0 2 1 0 2 0 2 3 2 1 0 3 2 0
<1% 0 1% <1% <1% 2% 0 <1% <1% <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% 0
UKIP 4 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 4 0
<1% 0 [\] <1% 3% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 0 [\] 1% ]
Other 5 0 0 1 2 0 3 2 3 0 1 1 3 2 0
<1% 0 0 <1% 2% 0 2% <1% 1% 0 <1% 2% <1% <1% 0
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Base: 1,013
Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Total
Male x 18:Male x 35 Male x : Female x; Female x: Female x . Did not
34 54 554 18-34 35-54 554 ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LD Remain Leave vote
Weighted Base| 1013 147 174 174 145 176 198 557 456 369 349 65 424 462 127
Unweighted Base| (1013) | (89) (183) : (200) : (157) i (182) i (201) | (533) : (480) | (340) : (327) (63) (425) | (461) | (127)
How would you vote if another EU Referendum took Base: Likely Voters 864 125 151 158 111 145 173 508 356 338 317 62 401 401 61
place tomorrow? (865) (75) (160) | (183) | (121) | (150) : (175) | (486) i (379) | (312) | (297) (60) (403) | (404) (58)
The UK should remain in the EU 452 81 93 60 76 82 60 283 169 89 229 54 370 44 38
52% 64% 62% 38% 69% 56% 34% 56% 48% 26% 72% 88% 92% 11% 61%
The UK should leave the EU 385 42 52 95 30 59 106 207 178 236 81 8 27 338 20
45% 33% 35% 60% 27% 40% 61% 41% 50% 70% 26% 12% 7% 84% 32%
Don't know 27 3 5 2 5 5 7 19 8 13 7 0 4 18 4
3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 0 1% 5% 6%
How would you vote if another EU Referendum took Base: Likely Voters excluding undecided 837 123 145 155 106 140 166 489 348 326 310 62 397 383 57
place tomorrow? (839) (73) (155) | (180) | (116) i (146) i (168) | (469) : (370) | (301) : (290) (60) (398) : (386) (55)
The UK should remain in the EU 452 81 93 60 76 82 60 283 169 89 229 54 370 44 38
54% 66% 64% 39% 72% 58% 36% 58% 49% 27% 74% 88% 93% 12% 66%
The UK should leave the EU 385 42 52 95 30 59 106 207 178 236 81 8 27 338 20
46% 34% 36% 61% 28% 42% 64% 42% 51% 73% 26% 12% 7% 88% 34%
How would you vote if the referendum gave a choice |Base: Likely Voters 864 125 151 158 111 145 173 508 356 338 317 62 401 401 61
between Remain and Leave with no deal? (865) | (75) i (160) | (183) | (121) | (150) | (175) | (486) | (379) | (312) | (297) | (60) | (403) i (404) i (58)
The UK should remain in the EU 473 83 97 67 82 82 62 294 179 91 243 56 371 64 37
55% 66% 64% 42% 74% 56% 36% 58% 50% 27% 77% 91% 92% 16% 61%
The UK should leave the EU with no deal 350 40 47 89 25 54 96 191 160 227 61 6 24 308 18
41% 32% 31% 57% 22% 37% 56% 38% 45% 67% 19% 9% 6% 77% 30%
Don't know 40 2 7 2 5 10 14 22 17 19 13 0 7 27 6
5% 2% 5% 1% 4% 7% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 0 2% 7% 9%
How would you vote if the referendum gave a choice |Base: Likely Voters excluding undecided 823 123 143 156 106 135 158 484 338 318 304 62 395 372 56
between Remain and Leave with no deal? (825) | (74) i (153) | (181) | (115) | (140) | (161) | (465) | (360) | (293) | (285) | (60) | (396) i (376) i (53)
The UK should remain in the EU 473 83 97 67 82 82 62 294 179 91 243 56 371 64 37
57% 68% 67% 43% 77% 60% 39% 61% 53% 29% 80% 91% 94% 17% 67%
The UK should leave the EU with no deal 350 40 47 89 25 54 96 191 160 227 61 6 24 308 18
43% 32% 33% 57% 23% 40% 61% 39% 47% 71% 20% 9% 6% 83% 33%
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Base: 1,013
Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Total
Male x 18:Male x 35 Male x : Female x; Female x: Female x . Did not
34 54 554 18-34 35-54 554 ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LD Remain Leave vote
Weighted Base| 1013 147 174 174 145 176 198 557 456 369 349 65 424 462 127
Unweighted Base| (1013) (89) (183) (200) (157) (182) (201) (533) (480) (340) (327) (63) (425) (461) (127)
How good or bad a job do you think the following Base: All respondents 1013 147 174 174 145 176 198 557 456 369 349 65 424 462 127
politicians are doing? ...Jeremy Corbyn, Labour Party (1013) | (89) : (183) i (200) : (157) : (182) : (201) | (533) i (480) | (340) i (327) i (63) | (425) i (461) : (127)
Leader 5 - Very Good 55 19 12 3 7 11 3 28 27 6 46 1 37 19 0
5% 13% 7% 2% 5% 6% 1% 5% 6% 2% 13% 1% 9% 4% 0
4 - Good 137 28 31 17 32 19 10 74 63 15 87 8 94 23 20
14% 19% 18% 10% 22% 11% 5% 13% 14% 4% 25% 12% 22% 5% 16%
3 - Neither 166 26 15 17 38 39 31 83 83 22 79 11 82 51 E5)
16% 18% 9% 10% 26% 22% 16% 15% 18% 6% 22% 17% 19% 11% 26%
2 - Bad 186 23 44 28 18 33 39 111 75 53 66 22 98 66 22
18% 16% 25% 16% 13% 19% 20% 20% 16% 14% 19% 34% 23% 14% 17%
1 - Very Bad 427 49 71 103 34 63 107 251 176 265 67 23 100 296 31
42% 33% 41% 59% 24% 36% 54% 45% 39% 72% 19% 36% 24% 64% 25%
Don’t Know 41 2 1 4 15 11 8 11 30 8 5 0 14 6 21
4% 2% <1% 3% 10% 6% 4% 2% 7% 2% 1% 0 3% 1% 16%
Net: Good (4-5) 192 47 43 21 39 30 13 102 91 21 133 9 131 42 20
19% 32% 25% 12% 27% 17% 6% 18% 20% 6% 38% 14% 31% 9% 16%
Net: Bad (1-2) 613 72 115 131 53 96 146 362 251 319 133 45 198 362 53
60% 49% 66% 76% 36% 55% 74% 65% 55% 86% 38% 69% 47% 78% 42%
Mean score 2.2 2.6 2.2 1.8 2.7 2.3 1.7 2.1 2.3 1.5 2.9 2.1 2.7 1.7 2.4
How good or bad a job do you think the following Base: All respondents 1013 147 174 174 145 176 198 557 456 369 349 65 424 462 127
politicians are doing? ...Jo Swinson, Liberal Democrat (1013) (89) (183) (200) (157) (182) (201) (533) (480) (340) (327) (63) (425) (461) (127)
Leader 5 - Very Good 51 15 12 7 6 3 7 38 13 13 15 14 38 9 4
5% 10% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 22% 9% 2% 3%
4 - Good 200 38 46 40 20 23 34 128 72 58 95 23 132 54 13
20% 26% 26% 23% 14% 13% 17% 23% 16% 16% 27% 36% 31% 12% 10%
3 - Neither 298 41 49 40 49 64 56 154 144 98 122 13 121 135 42
29% 28% 28% 23% 34% 37% 28% 28% 32% 27% 35% 20% 29% 29% 33%
2 - Bad 138 15 28 29 16 26 23 78 59 60 41 4 47 76 15
14% 10% 16% 17% 11% 15% 12% 14% 13% 16% 12% 6% 11% 16% 11%
1 - Very Bad 166 24 24 45 14 19 41 97 69 92 38 2 32 124 10
16% 16% 14% 26% 10% 11% 21% 17% 15% 25% 11% 4% 8% 27% 8%
Don’t Know 160 15 15 13 38 42 36 62 98 47 38 8 53 64 44
16% 10% 9% 8% 27% 24% 18% 11% 21% 13% 11% 13% 12% 14% 34%
Net: Good (4-5) 250 52 57 47 27 26 41 166 85 71 111 38 170 63 17
25% 36% 33% 27% 18% 15% 21% 30% 19% 19% 32% 58% 40% 14% 13%
Net: Bad (1-2) 304 39 52 74 30 44 65 176 129 152 79 6 80 200 25
30% 27% 30% 42% 21% 25% 33% 31% 28% 41% 23% 9% 19% 43% 20%
Mean score 2.8 3.0 3.0 2.6 2.9 2.7 2.6 2.9 2.7 2.5 3.0 3.8 3.3 2.4 2.8
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Base: 1,013
Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Total
Male x 18:Male x 35 Male x : Female x; Female x: Female x . Did not
34 54 554 18-34 35-54 554 ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LD Remain Leave vote
Weighted Base| 1013 147 174 174 145 176 198 557 456 369 349 65 424 462 127
Unweighted Base| (1013) | (89) (183) : (200) : (157) i (182) i (201) | (533) : (480) | (340) : (327) (63) (425) | (461) | (127)
How good or bad a job do you think the following Base: All respondents 1013 147 174 174 145 176 198 557 456 369 349 65 424 462 127
politicians are doing? ...Nigel Farage, Brexit Party (1013) | (89) : (183) i (200) : (157) : (182) : (201) | (533) i (480) | (340) i (327) i (63) | (425) i (461) : (127)
Leader 5 - Very Good 101 19 23 19 6 5 29 61 39 68 13 3 7 87 7
10% 13% 13% 11% 4% 3% 15% 11% 9% 18% 4% 5% 2% 19% 5%
4 - Good 172 20 21 42 16 27 46 90 82 99 44 6 25 138 10
17% 14% 12% 24% 11% 15% 23% 16% 18% 27% 12% 10% 6% 30% 8%
3 - Neither 230 41 34 40 30 39 47 115 114 88 70 12 73 123 33
23% 28% 19% 23% 21% 22% 24% 21% 25% 24% 20% 18% 17% 27% 26%
2 - Bad 115 13 15 16 24 29 17 64 51 36 45 4 58 41 15
11% 9% 9% 9% 17% 16% 8% 11% 11% 10% 13% 7% 14% 9% 12%
1 - Very Bad 311 47 74 49 46 54 40 198 112 57 156 37 233 47 31
31% 32% 42% 28% 32% 31% 20% 36% 25% 15% 45% 57% 55% 10% 24%
Don’t Know 85 6 7 8 22 21 19 29 57 22 21 2 28 26 31
8% 4% 4% 5% 15% 12% 10% 5% 12% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 25%
Net: Good (4-5) 273 39 44 61 22 32 75 151 122 167 57 10 32 225 16
27% 27% 25% 35% 15% 18% 38% 27% 27% 45% 16% 15% 7% 49% 13%
Net: Bad (1-2) 425 61 89 65 70 83 57 262 163 93 201 42 291 88 46
42% 41% 51% 37% 49% 47% 29% 47% 36% 25% 58% 64% 69% 19% 36%
Mean score 2.6 2.6 2.4 2.8 2.3 2.4 3.0 2.5 2.7 3.2 2.1 2.0 1.8 3.4 2.4
How good or bad a job do you think the following Base: All respondents 1013 147 174 174 145 176 198 557 456 369 349 65 424 462 127
politicians are doing? ...Boris Johnson, Prime Minister (1013) (89) (183) (200) (157) (182) (201) (533) (480) (340) (327) (63) (425) (461) (127)
5 - Very Good 128 12 20 33 7 13 42 74 54 98 15 5 11 113 4
13% 8% 12% 19% 5% 7% 21% 13% 12% 27% 4% 8% 3% 24% 3%
4 - Good 206 30 36 39 24 33 44 117 89 121 40 3 37 147 22
20% 20% 21% 23% 16% 19% 22% 21% 20% 33% 11% 5% 9% 32% 18%
3 - Neither 166 23 21 18 23 36 5 79 87 65 52 3 46 95 25
16% 22% 12% 10% 16% 20% 18% 14% 19% 18% 15% 4% 11% 21% 19%
2 - Bad 131 16 21 16 29 30 19 72 59 40 49 9 63 44 24
13% 11% 12% 9% 20% 17% 10% 13% 13% 11% 14% 15% 15% 10% 19%
1 - Very Bad 346 54 74 63 50 55) 49 206 140 38 188 44 256 56 35
34% 37% 43% 36% 34% 31% 25% 37% 31% 10% 54% 67% 60% 12% 27%
Don’t Know 36 2 1 5 11 9 8 10 26 8 4 1 11 7 17
4% 2% <1% 3% 8% 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 14%
Net: Good (4-5) 334 42 57 72 31 46 87 191 143 219 55 8 47 260 27
33% 29% 33% 42% 21% 26% 44% 34% 31% 59% 16% 12% 11% 56% 21%
Net: Bad (1-2) 477 69 95 79 79 85 68 277 200 78 237 53 319 100 58
47% 47% 55% 46% 55% 49% 34% 50% 44% 21% 68% 82% 75% 22% 46%
Mean score 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.8 2.3 2.5 3.1 2.6 2.7 3.6 2.0 1.7 1.7 3.5 2.4
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Base: 1,013
Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Total
Male x 18:Male x 35 Male x : Female x; Female x: Female x . Did not
34 54 554 18-34 35-54 554 ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LD Remain Leave vote
Weighted Base| 1013 147 174 174 145 176 198 557 456 369 349 65 424 462 127
Unweighted Base| (1013) (89) (183) (200) (157) (182) (201) (533) (480) (340) (327) (63) (425) (461) (127)
Earlier this week 21 Conservative MPs were told that |Base: All respondents 1013 147 174 174 145 176 198 557 456 369 349 65 424 462 127
the\é_\;vould nothbe a"OWGed to Slt:\d as ansewati‘f (1013) [ (89) (183) | (200) i (157) : (182) : (201) | (533) : (480) | (340) : (327) (63) (425) | (461) i (127)
candidates at the next General Election because they [ijrgng 469 73 93 70 71 84 78 281 187 94 232 52 318 100 51
voted to legally prevent a No Deal Brexit at the end of
October. Do you believe Boris Johnson was right or 46% | 50% : 54% : 40% : 49% : 48% : 39% | 50% i 41% | 26% : 67% : 80% | 75% : 22% : 40%
wrong to punish them in this way? Right 384 54 65 89 34 52 89 204 180 234 68 8 56 296 32
38% 37% 37% 51% 24% 30% 45% 37% 39% 63% 19% 12% 13% 64% 25%
Don't know 160 20 16 15 40 39 31 72 88 41 49 5 50 66 44
16% 13% 9% 9% 27% 22% 16% 13% 19% 11% 14% 8% 12% 14% 35%
Earlier this week 21 Conservative MPs were told that |Base: All respondents excluding 853 127 158 159 105 136 167 486 367 328 300 60 374 396 83
the\(’j}go“'d ”Othbe a"o‘"gd to Slta:‘d as anser"ati\r’f undecided (857) | (77) i (166) i (183) ! (115) i (144) | (171) | (467) i (390) | (302) i (282) i (59) | (375) i (400) i (82)
candidates at the next General Election because they [ijjigig 469 73 93 70 71 84 78 281 187 94 232 52 318 100 51
voted to legally prevent a No Deal Brexit at the end of
October. Do you believe Boris Johnson was right or 55% | 57% : 59% : 44% i 67% i 62% : 47% | 58% i 51% | 29% : 77% : 87% | 85% : 25% i 62%
wrong to punish them in this way? Right 384 54 65 89 34 52 89 204 180 234 68 8 56 296 32
45% 43% 41% 56% 33% 38% 53% 42% 49% 71% 23% 13% 15% 75% 38%
MPs seem unable to agree on how to resolve the Base: All respondents 1013 147 174 174 145 176 198 557 456 369 349 65 424 462 127
Brexit situation and there are suggestions that the (1013) | (89) | (183) i (200) i (157) i (182) i (201) | (533) i (480) | (340) i (327) | (63) | (425) | (461) | (127)
electorate shquld be consu.lted to try to break the e e s 378 A 81 S 0 o> =7 556 148 56 160 20 563 %5 23
deadlock. Which do you think would be the best way = d ining in the EU
to do this? SN I [ ) U0 S 37% 39% 47% 34% 42% 35% 29% 41% 33% 23% 49% 62% | 62% 16% i 34%
A General Election 357 47 68 85 34 50 72 211 146 185 104 14 78 254 25
35% 32% 39% 49% 23% 28% 37% 38% 32% 50% 30% 21% 18% 55% 20%
Don'’t know/Neither 278 42 24 29 50 64 69 117 161 99 76 11 83 137 59
27% 28% 14% 17% 35% 36% 35% 21% 35% 27% 22% 17% 20% 30% 46%
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Base: 1,013
Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Total
. Did not
Ma'i: 18 Ma'esj 35 M;’;X Fel’gfgix Fg”;f;ix Fe?:f *| aBc1 | c2pE | con LAB LD | Remain | Leave | - ™
Weighted Base| 1013 147 174 174 145 176 198 557 456 369 349 65 424 462 127
Unweighted Base| (1013) | (89) (183) : (200) : (157) i (182) i (201) | (533) : (480) | (340) : (327) (63) (425) | (461) | (127)
MPs seem unable to agree on how to resolve the Base: All respondents excluding 735 105 150 145 94 112 129 440 294 270 273 54 341 325 68
Brexit situation and there are suggestions that the undecided (735) (63) (159) (166) (103) (115) (129) (423) (312) (248) (260) (53) (343) (324) (68)
electorate shquld be consullted to try to break the T e (P O e ) L ] (e T e r e 378 o8 81 59 80 6> 5 359 148 86 169 40 263 75 43
deadiock. Which do you think would be the best Way lieaving and remaining in the EU 51% | 55% i 54% : 41% : 64% : 55% : 44% | 52% : 50% | 32% i 62% i 74% | 77% i 22% : 63%
to do this?
A General Election 357 47 68 85 34 50 72 211 146 185 104 14 78 254 25
49% 45% 46% 59% 36% 45% 56% 48% 50% 68% 38% 26% 23% 78% 37%
Which is your priority, to leave the EU on October 31st |Base: Would vote leave 429 55 59 100 40 67 110 224 205 250 92 10 35 365 29
or to leave with a deal? (428) | (32) (60) | (113) | (44) (69) | (110) | (209) | (219) | (229) | (80) (10) (35) | (364) | (29)
Leave on October 31st - with or without a 352 47 45 88 26 54 93 191 161 224 56 7 27 303 22
deal 82% 86% 76% 89% 66% 80% 84% 85% 79% 90% 61% 69% 77% 83% 77%
Leave with a deal - even if this means a delay 61 2 13 11 8 10 16 27 34 24 26 3 6 50 5
of another few months 14% 3% 22% 11% 21% 15% 15% 12% 16% 10% 29% 31% 17% 14% 17%
Don'’t know 16 6 1 0 5 3 1 6 10 2 10 0 2 13 2
4% 11% 2% 0 13% 4% 1% 3% 5% <1% 10% 0 5% 3% 6%
Which is your priority, to leave the EU on October 31st|Base: Would vote leave excluding 413 49 58 100 34 64 109 218 195 248 82 10 33 352 27
or to leave with a deal? undecided (415) | (29) (59) i (113) i (39) (66) i (109) | (204) i (211) | (227) i (73) (10) (33) | (355) i (27)
Leave on October 31st - with or without a 352 47 45 88 26 54 93 191 161 224 56 7 27 303 22
deal 85% 96% 77% 89% 76% 84% 85% 88% 83% 90% 68% 69% 82% 86% 81%
Leave with a deal - even if this means a delay 61 2 13 11 8 10 16 27 34 24 26 3 6 50 5
of another few months 15% 4% 23% 11% 24% 16% 15% 12% 17% 10% | 32% i 31% 18% 14% 19%




